annual levies for property (ad valorem) taxes after fiscal year 2038? If such amount is approved,
it shall be the base for determining levy limitations for the Town for subsequent fiscal years.
A “YES” vote will have the effect of allowing the Town of Chino Valley to levy an initial primary
property tax not to exceed one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) to be used to
fund construction and maintenance of the Town’s public road system, including acquisition of
property for such purpose, with no annual levies after fiscal year 2038.

A “NO" vote will have the effect of not allowing the Town of Chino Valley to levy an initial primary